United States Environmental Protection Agency

| ame and Address of E Gas & Oil Managem 80 Dillon Drive Yo | and the state of t | | Collins | d Address of Surface of Pine Kane, PA 16735 | Owner | | |
|---|--|-----------------------|---|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
| Locate Well and Outline Unit on | | | PA County Warren | | | PAS2R998WAR | |
| Section Plat - 640 Acres | | | ce Location Descripti | | | | |
| | Î | 7 🖳 | 1/4 of1/4 of1/4 of Section Township Range | | | | |
| | | - Locat | Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit | | | | |
| | | | Surface RECEIVEL Location ft. frm (N/S) Line of quarter section FFA PEGION | | | | |
| | | and | | | | J. 17 2 5 1018 | |
| w | - - - | E | WELL ACTIVITY | | | | |
| | | _ | Brine Disposal | | | GROUND WAS FORCEMENT (3VVP22) | |
| L-1-1- | | - } | Enhanced Recover | - | | | |
| Li_Li | _Li_Li_ | _ | | | C | | |
| | 1 1 1 | | Lease Name Algonkir | Trust #3 | Well Number Lo | t 490 Well#15 | |
| | s | | | | | | |
| | | | TUBING CASING ANNULUS P | | | | |
| MONTH YEAR | AVERAGE PSIG | PRESSURE MAXIMUM PSIG | BBL TOTAL VO | LUME INJECTED MCF | ************* | MONITORING) | |
| January-2017 | 730 | 750 | 95 | 0 | MINIMUM PSIG | MAXIMUM PSIG | |
| February-2017 | 800 | 810 | 155 | 0 | | | |
| March-2017 | 820 | 830 | 223 | 0 | | | |
| April-2017 | 810 | 820 | 159 | 0 | I HELEN | | |
| May-2017 | 840 | 850 | 228 | 0 | | | |
| June-2017 | 830 \$ | 840 | 175 | 0 | | 17 | |
| July-2017 | 840 | 850 | 210 | 0 | | | |
| August-2017 | 830 | 840 | 172 | 0 | | | |
| September-2017 | 790 | 800 | 132 | 0 | | | |
| October-2017 | 800 | 810 | 165 | 0 | | | |
| November-2017 | 800 | 800 | 128 | 0 | | | |
| December-2017 | 840 | 850 | 217 | 0 | | | |
| | | | Certification | | | | |
| | ne penalty of law that I | | amined and am familia duals immediately res | er with the information | submitted in this docu the information, I beli- ting false information, | eve that the | |
| attachments and information is tr | 경기가 생각하다 시간 회사 회사 기가 있다면 되었다. | | | | | | |
| attachments and information is tr possibliity of fin | ue, accurate, and com | (Ref. 40 CFR 144.32) | | A An | $\overline{\mathcal{I}}$ | Date Signed | |

Compliance Review Completed With supported - Cur. 1/25/18

7-MAY-1.000

| \mathbf{a} | _ | _ |
|--------------|---|----------------|
| | _ | $\Box \Lambda$ |
| \sim | _ | -4 |
| | _ | _ |

| United | States | Environ | mentai | Protection | Agency |
|--------|--------|---------|--------|------------|--------|
| | V | ashingt | on, DC | 20460 | |

ANNUAL DISPOSAL/INJECTION WELL MONITORING REPORT Name and Address of Existing Permittee Name and Address of Surface Owner Gas & Oil Management Assoc. Inc. Collins Pine 80 Dillon Drive Youngsville, PA 16371 RD#2 Kane, PA 16735 State County Permit Number BWA Locate Well and Outline Unit on PAS2R998WAR PA Warren Section Plat - 640 Acres Surface Location Description 1/4 of _ 1/4 of Section __ Township Locate well in two directions from nearest lines of quarter section and drilling unit Surface RECEIVED EPA REGION III Location ft. frm (N/S) ____ Line of quarter section ft. from (E/W) and Line of quarter section. WELL ACTIVITY TYPE OF PERMIT W Brine Disposal Individual ✓ Enhanced Recovery ✓ Area Hydrocarbon Storage Number of Wells Lease Name Algonkin Trust #3 Well Number Lot 490 Well#18 S TUBING -- CASING ANNULUS PRESSURE INJECTION PRESSURE TOTAL VOLUME INJECTED (OPTIONAL MONITORING) монтн YEAR AVERAGE PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG BBL MCE MINIMUM PSIG MAXIMUM PSIG January-2017 710 730 95 0 780 790 155 February-2017 0 March-2017 223 0 800 810 April-2017 790 0 800 159 May-2017 820 830 228 0 June-2017 820 175 0 810 July-2017 820 830 210 0 August-2017 820 172 0 810 September-2017 770 780 132 0 780 790 0 October-2017 165 0 November-2017 780 780 128 December-2017 830 217 0 820 Certification I certify under the penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibliity of fine and imprisonment. (Ref. 40 CFR 144.32) Name and Official Title (Please type or print) Signature **Date Signed** David G. Clark Sec./Tres. 01/05/18 EPA Form 7520-11 (Rev. 8-01)

Compliance Review Complited With Updated I'm 1/25/18